Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Attorney Docket No. 11  Please record the attached document.	17550
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tsuyoshi YAMAGUCHI Shingo HASHIMOTO Tooru KUROYANAGI  2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN 444-1192, JAPAN	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No	<b>i</b> ?
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: 1&2- Jan. 29, 2004; 3-Jan 14, 2004	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/740,856 C. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved to the concerning document should be mailed:	ed: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayed deposit account number 15-0461.	ment to
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: April 8, 2004  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	e copy of

**PATENT REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0578** 

Α	SS	T.	$\sim$	M	м	Т.	V	Т

			ASSIGNMI	ENT	
		(1) <u>Ts</u>	uyoshi YAMAGUCHI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Sh</u>	ingo HASHIMOTO	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>To</u>	oru KUROYANAGI	(7)	
				(8)	
		In co	onsideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	consideration paid
		to each of to	the undersigned, each under	signed agrees to assign, and hereby does assi	gn, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of		SIN AW CO., LTD.		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-si	hi	
()	Assignee		chi-ken, 444-1192, Japan	,	
		the entire r invention, a divisional, reissues an	ight, title and interest for the and in all applications for p continuation, substitute, and reexamination certificates	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and le e United States of America as defined in 35 U atent including any and all provisional, non-p d reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten s that may be granted on the invention known	J.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, t, extensions, as
(11)	Insert		ATOR CORE RESIN MO OLD USED FOR RESIN M	OLDING METHOD, RESIN MOLDING S' OLDING	TRUCTURE, AND
	Identification				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. <u>117550</u>		)
			he undersigned has (have) e te herewith or	executed an application for patent in the Unite	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of Application	(12) on	1&2- Jan. 29,	2004; 3- Jan. 14, 2004	
				10/740-856	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S	application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed	December 22,	2003	
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identified	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni  5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe  6) Each undersigned herel	es to execute al livision thereof in obtaining eves to execute al ional Convention es to perform a ited States pate orizes and requ Assignee, as A executed, and ssors, assigns a by grants the fi	I papers necessary in connet, or any patent or reissue appliedence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which make to the Assignee. The Director of Patents ssignee of the entire interest will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.	ction with any interference which may be decoplication based thereon, for the invention, any with such interference.  I perform any act which may be necessary in all Property or similar agreements.  By be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unit, and covenants that he has full right to convenents in conflict herewith, and agrees that this PLC the power to insert on this assignment and ules of the United States Patent and Trademan	d to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or ited States resulting ey the entire interest s assignment is
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the un-	dersigned on the datc(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	January 29	2004	Inventor Signature	Tsuyoshi Yamaguchi	(SEAL)
Date	January . 29 . 2	2004	Inventor Signature	Shingo Hashimoto	(SEAL)
Date	January 14, 2	2004	Inventor Signature	Shingo Hashimoto Jour Kunganagi	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
				olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A. If
	then it should be signed bef	ore at least two			
Date					
Date			_ Witness _	PATI	=NT
				ra i	_1 <b>7</b> I

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

**REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0579**